PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUILLERMO WEBSTER	02/23/2015
TRISTAN SNELL	02/23/2015
MUSTAFA KHAN	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAKT, INC.
Street Address:	500 MOLINO STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29517590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)440-7560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3392440501

Email: cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA M.GILBERT

Address Line 1: 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: HYPERION LAW, LLC

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SNK-0004-DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA M. GILBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia M. Gilbert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=SNK-0004-Des-ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=SNK-0004-Des-ExecutedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 503194667 REEL: 035029 FRAME: 0709

source=SNK-0004-Des-ExecutedAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035029 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WE, GUILLERMO WEBSTER of Los Angeles, CA, TRISTAN SNELL of Brooklyn, NY, and MUSTAFA KHAN of San Francisco, CA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Snakt, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 500 Molino Street, Suite 202, Los Angeles, CA 90013, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Snakt, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

VIDEO VIEWING DISPLAY INTERFACE

described in an application				
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed			
or	Application No. 29/517590 filed on February 13, 2015			

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Hyperion Law, LLC, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Attorney Docket No.: SNK-0004-Des

Page 1 of 2

Name:	Guillermo Webster		
Signature:	ATI	Date: で/23/	
		0/63/	15
Residence Address:	Los Angeles, CA	Citizensh	up: US
Correspondence Address:	c/o Snakt, Inc. 500 Molino Street, Suite 202 Los Angeles, CA 90013		
Witnessed by (printed name):	TRISTAN SNOLL		
Witness Signature:	A	Date: 1/19/15	
Name:	Tristan Snell		
Signature:	A	Date: 2/23 /15	
Residence Address:	Brooklyn, NY	Citizenship:	US
Correspondence Address:	c/o Snakt, Inc. 500 Molino Street, Suite 202 Los Angeles, CA 90013		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Guillerme Webster	*	
Witness Signature:		Date: 2/23/15	
Name:	Mustafa Khan		
Signature:		Date:	
Residence Address:	San Francisco, CA	Citizenship:	US
Correspondence Address:	c/o Snakt, Inc. 500 Molino Street, Suite 202 Los Angeles, CA 90013		
Witnessed by (printed name):			
Witness Signature:		Date:	

Attorney Docket No.: SNK-0004-Des

Name: Guillermo Webster				
Signature:	Date:			
Residence Address:	Los Angeles, CA	Citizensl	aip:	US
Correspondence Address:	c/o Snakt, Inc. 500 Molino Street, Suite 202			
	Los Angeles, CA 90013			
Witness A. D.			**********	
Witnessed by (printed name):				
Witness Signature:		Date:		
			<u> </u>	***************************************
Name:	Tristan Snell			
Signature:		Date:		
Residence Address:	Brooklyn, NY	Citizenship: [
Correspondence	c/o Snakt, Inc.		J	
Address:	500 Molino Street, Suite 202 Los Angeles, CA 90013			
	80			
Witnessed by (printed name):				
Witness Signature:	Date:			
Name:				
	Mustafa Khan	[·····	
Signature:	Mustafa Khan	Date:	0:	2 / 24 / 2015
Residence Address:	San Francisco, CA	Citizenship:	US	
Correspondence Address:	c/o Snakt, Inc. 500 Molino Street, Suite 202	4		••••••
A SOURSEX SOCIETY	Los Angeles, CA 90013	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Witnessed by	To II W /)			
(printed name):	Ethan Hollinshead		7	
Witness Signature:	Ethan Hollinshead	Date:	02	/ 24 / 2015

Attorney Docket No.: SNK-0004-Des

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/25/2015